

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18874/2023

Managing Committee Seth R.n. Ruhiya Girls Senior Secondary
School

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rama Rani Rani W/o Sh. Subhash Chandra Soni

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. T.N. Sharma
Mr. I.J. Kathuria

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/12/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit of Secretary of the petitioner Institution when they submitted due drawn statement to the State Government in regard to the payments being made under the directions of the order passed by the Non-Government Educational Institution Tribunal.

List this matter on 16.01.2024.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J