

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18874/2023

Managing Committee Seth R.n. Ruhiya Girls Senior Secondary
School & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Rama Rani Rani W/o Sh. Subhash Chandra Soni & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. T. N. Sharma Mr. I.J. Kathuria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Devansh Sharma Mr. Manoj Tantia for Mr. Ajay Raj Tantia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

23/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to withdraw the
application No.1/2024.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to supply a copy of the application No.2/2024 in
the office of learned counsels for the respondents.

List thereafter.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J