

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18874/2023

Managing Committee Seth R.n. Ruhiya Girls Senior Secondary
School

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rama Rani Rani W/o Sh. Subhash Chandra Soni

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vedant Bajaj, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devansh Sharma, Dy. GC Mr. Ajay Raj Tantia, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

In order to enable, learned counsel for the petitioner to seek
instructions, list the matter on 05.05.2026, as prayed.

(ANAND SHARMA),J